(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney docket: N8090/285668
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-5-03 BOBBY K. FLIPPO	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: NORTHSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC.     Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 107 Flint Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Jonesboro State: AR Zip: 72401
Execution Date: APRIL 14, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/096,130  Additional numbers att	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  CTORECORD  Ached? □ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: CHRIS J. CHAN  Internal Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SUITE 2800, 1100 PEACHTREE STREET	8. Deposit account number:  11-0855
City: ATLANTA State: GA Zip: 30309-4530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2003 BYRNE 00000098 10096130 DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
tatement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informis a true copy of the original document.  CHRIS J. CHAN  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy  APRIL 28, 2003  Signature Date  cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [1]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bobby K. FLIPPO (hereinafter "FLIPPO"), have invented certain improvements in a utility application filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/096,130; and

WHEREAS, NORTHSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter "NORTHSTAR"), a corporation of Georgia with a place of business at 107 Flint Street, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by said NORTHSTAR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto NORTHSTAR, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, or claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIBO1 1483913.1

PATENT REEL: 014018 FRAME: 0495

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day
of <u>April</u> , 2003.
Borry A- Fligges Bobby K. FLIPPO
STATE OF ) ) ss. COUNTY OF )
On this had day of
OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY JO BLACK NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS CRAIGHEAD COUNTY CRAIGHEAD COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-19-2007

2

1487634

**RECORDED: 05/05/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 014018 FRAME: 0496**